06-04-2002

014A.0002.U1(US)

RE



**EET** 

Commissioner of Patents and Tradema...,

102110710
Please record the attached document

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Deere & Company 5 - 31 - 02	Name: Homelite Technologies Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	Address: Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City: Hamilton State: ZIP Code: HM 12 Country: Bermuda
F	
Execution Date: 4/30/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s):  09/727,137	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved:
Name: Mark F. Harrington Address: Harrington & Smith, LLP 1809 Black Rock Turnpike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Enclosed Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
City: Fairfield	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06432-3504	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement And Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.	
Mark F. Harrington Name of Person Signing	$\frac{5/13/02}{\text{Date}}$
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3	
Page 1 of 1.	
002 (MUSLLER 10000026) 19727137	
40.00 %	

**REEL: 012936 FRAME: 0481** 

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, DEERE & COMPANY, Assignor, whose full post office address is One John Deere Place, Moline, Illinois, 61265 U.S.A., do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to HOMELITE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, Assignee, whose full post office address is Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda, our entire right, title and interest in and to the patents/patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents/patent applications which may be filed thereon and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing.

AND we hereby authorize the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND we, on behalf of ourselves and our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at Moline, Illinois U.S.A. this 30th day of April, 2002.

DEERE & COMPANY

By:

Name: Jimmie R. Oaks

Title: Assistant Secretary

Mithogo

Signed at Moline, Illinois U.S.A. this 30th day of April, 2002.

PATENT REEL: 012936 FRAME: 0482

## SCHEDULE A

**United States Application No.** 

**RECORDED: 05/31/2002** 

09/727,137

Filing Date

November 30, 2000

PATENT REEL: 012936 FRAME: 0483